Road Closed and Vested in Block XI, Motu Survey District, Waikohu County

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works hereby proclaims that the road described in the Schedule hereto is hereby closed and shall when so closed, vest in William Bruce Clark, of Matawai, farmer, subject to Memorandum of Mortgage No. 90699, Gisborne Land Registry.

SCHEDULE

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT

ALL that portion of road containing 15.5 perches situated in Block XI, Motu Survey District, Waikohu County, Gisborne R.D., and adjoining or passing through part Section 13; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 25413 (S.O. 5576) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of August 1971.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 72/2/4/0; Na. D.O. 72/2/4/4/0/21)

Road Closed in Block II, Sandy Survey District, Manawatu
County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works hereby proclaims as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block II, Sandy Survey District, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P.

Adjoining Sections 375, 400, 435, and 436, Town of Car-1 5.4 Sections 375, 400, 435, and 436, narvon.
Section 400, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 401, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 402, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 403, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 404, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 405, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 406, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 407, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 408, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 409, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 410, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 411, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 412, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 413, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 414, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 415, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 416, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 417, Town of Carnarvon.
Section 417, Town of Carnarvon. narvon.

0 11.9

0 11.9

0 11.9

0 11.9

0 11.9

0 11.9

000000 0 11.9

0 11.9

0 11.9

0 12.4

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 25335 (S.O. 26793) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of September 1971.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 96/327000/0; Wg. D.O. 96/327000/0/1/9)

Road Closed in Block IV, Lower Wanaka Survey District, Vincent County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works hereby proclaims as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 3 acres 2 roods 12.6 perches situated in Block IV, Lower Wanaka Survey District, Otago R.D., adjoining or passing through part Section 12 and Section

17; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 25428 (S.O. 17169) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of August 1971.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 46/539; Dn. D.O. 20/143/2)

Declaring Land Taken for Street in the City of Manukau

Pursuant to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for street and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Manukau from and after the 27th day of September 1971.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 3 roods and 24.7 perches situated in Block III, Otahuhu Survey District, City of Manukau, North Auckland R.D., and being part Lot 1, D.P. 27287; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 7210 (S.O.43867) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured sepia.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of August 1971.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 20/1781; Ak. D.O. 18/264/0)

Declaring Land Taken for Road and for the Use, Convenience, or Enjoyment of a Road in Block X, Thames Survey District, Hauraki Plains County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the First Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road, and the land described in the Second Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the use, convenience, or enjoyment of a road from and after the 27th day of September 1971.

FIRST SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1 acre 3 roods 37.6 perches, being part Section 33, Block X, Thames Survey District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 25415 (S.O. 45473) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

SECOND SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 6.2 perches, being part Section 33, Block X, Thames Survey District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 25415 (S.O. 45473) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow, edged vellow.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of August 1971.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 72/25/2c/0; Hn. D.O. 72/25/2c/02)

Declaring Land Taken for an Automatic Telephone Exchange in Block 1, Karioi Survey District, Raglan County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for an automatic telephone exchange from and after the 27th day of September 1971